
 

 

  
 

WORLD WHEELCHAIR CURLING QUALIFICATION 2011 

5-10 November 2011- KISAKALLIO SPORTS INSTITUTE, LOHJA, FINLAND 
 

DRAW SCHEDULE 
 

Day Date Time Draw Sheet A Sheet B Sheet C Sheet D Bye 

Sat 5 Nov. 

0900 Start of 1st Team Training (first group with 2 teams) 

1030 TEAM MEETING – Mirror Hall (main building) 

1130 Start of 2nd Team Training (second group with 4 teams) 

1300 Start of 3rd Team Training (third group with 3 teams) 

1600 1 SUI – JPN FIN – LAT DEN – SVK CZE – GER ITA 

1930 WELCOME RECEPTION – Lobby Restaurant (main building) 

 

Sun 6 Nov. 
1030 

1630 

2 

3 

GER – LAT 

CZE – FIN 

SVK – ITA 

JPN – GER 

SUI – CZE 

LAT – ITA 

DEN – FIN 

SVK – SUI 

JPN 

DEN 

 

Mon 7 Nov. 
1030 

1630 

4 

5 

ITA – SUI 

LAT – DEN 

DEN – CZE 

SUI – FIN 

FIN – GER 

SVK – JPN 

JPN – LAT 

GER – ITA 

SVK 

CZE 

 

Tue 8 Nov. 
1030 

1630 

6 

7 

FIN – SVK 

JPN – CZE 

ITA – JPN 

GER – DEN 

CZE – LAT 

ITA – FIN 

SUI – DEN 

LAT – SVK 

GER 

SUI 

 

Wed 9 Nov. 

0900 

1430 

8 

9 

DEN – ITA 

SVK – GER 

CZE – SVK 

LAT – SUI 

GER – SUI 

JPN – DEN 

FIN – JPN 

ITA – CZE 

LAT 

FIN 

1900  Tie-Breaker Games (if required) 

 

Thu 10 Nov. 

0730 

1200 

1630 

 

Tie-Breaker Games (if required) 

1 v 2 (winner qualifies) and 3 v 4 games 

Loser (1 v 2) v Winner (3 v 4) (winner qualifies) 

2000 FAREWELL BANQUET – Old Strand Warehouse 
 

First named teams in each draw have the first practice session. At the conclusion of each team's pre-game practice, one player delivers one 

stone to the tee at the home end. The team with the better Last Stone Draw (LSD) has the choice of delivering first or second stone in the 

first end. Also, the first named teams in each draw play the stones with the dark coloured handles, and wear dark coloured upper playing 

garments, second named teams in each draw play the stones with the light coloured handles, and wear light coloured upper playing garments. 

 

Note: If there are no tie-breaker games required on Thursday, 10 November, the playoff games will be played at 10:30 and 16:30.  
 

PRACTICE SCHEDULE 
 

DAY DATE TIME A B C D 

Saturday 5 November 

0900-1000 - SUI - JPN 

1130-1230 FIN LAT DEN SVK 

1300-1400 CZE GER ITA - 
 

Each team practices for 15 mins on each sheet, then rotates from A to B, to C, to D. 
 

DAY DATE TIME IMPORTANT EVENTS 

Saturday 5 Nov. 1030 Team Meeting – Mirror Hall (main building) 

Saturday 5 Nov. 1555 Opening Ceremony – on-ice, just prior to 1st games 

Saturday 5 Nov. 1930 Welcome Reception – Lobby Restaurant (main building) 

Thursday 10 Nov. 2000 Farewell Banquet – Old Strand Warehouse 

 

Final – 18 August 2011 


