





WORLD WHEELCHAIR CURLING QUALIFICATION 2011 5-10 November 2011- KISAKALLIO SPORTS INSTITUTE, LOHJA, FINLAND

DRAW SCHEDULE

Final - 18 August 2011

Day	Date	Time	Draw	Sheet A	Sheet B	Sheet C	Sheet D	Вуе	
Sat	5 Nov.	0900	Start of Ist Team Training (first group with 2 teams)						
		1030	TEAM MEETING – Mirror Hall (main building)						
		1130	Start of 2 nd Team Training (second group with 4 teams)						
		1300	Start of 3 rd Team Training (third group with 3 teams)						
		1600	I	SUI – JPN	FIN – LAT	DEN – SVK	CZE – GER	ITA	
		1930	WELCOME RECEPTION – Lobby Restaurant (main building)						
	6 Nov.	1030	2	GER – LAT	SVK – ITA	SUI – CZE	DEN – FIN	JPN	
Sun		1630	3	CZE – FIN	JPN – GER	LAT – ITA	SVK – SUI	DEN	
					l				
Mon	7 Nov.	1030	4	ITA – SUI	DEN – CZE	FIN – GER	JPN – LAT	SVK	
11011		1630	5	LAT – DEN	SUI – FIN	SVK – JPN	GER – ITA	CZE	
Tue	8 Nov.	1030	6	FIN – SVK	ITA – JPN	CZE – LAT	SUI – DEN	GER	
rue		1630	7	JPN – CZE	GER – DEN	ITA – FIN	LAT – SVK	SUI	
	9 Nov.	0900	8	DEN – ITA	CZE – SVK	GER – SUI	FIN – JPN	LAT	
Wed		1430	9	SVK – GER	LAT – SUI	JPN – DEN	ITA – CZE	FIN	
		1900		Tie-Breaker Games (if required)					
		·							
Ть	10 Nov.	0730	Tie-Breaker Games (if required)						
		1200	I v 2 (winner qualifies) and 3 v 4 games						
Thu		1630	Loser (1 v 2) v Winner (3 v 4) (winner qualifies)						
		2000	FAREWELL BANQUET – Old Strand Warehouse						

First named teams in each draw have the first practice session. At the conclusion of each team's pre-game practice, one player delivers one stone to the tee at the home end. The team with the better Last Stone Draw (LSD) has the choice of delivering first or second stone in the first end. Also, the first named teams in each draw play the stones with the dark coloured handles, and wear dark coloured upper playing garments, second named teams in each draw play the stones with the light coloured handles, and wear light coloured upper playing garments.

Note: If there are no tie-breaker games required on Thursday, 10 November, the playoff games will be played at 10:30 and 16:30.

PRACTICE SCHEDULE

DAY	DATE	TIME	Α	В	С	D
		0900-1000	-	SUI	-	JPN
Saturday	5 November	1130-1230	FIN	LAT	DEN	SVK
		1300-1400	CZE	GER	ITA	-

Each team practices for 15 mins on each sheet, then rotates from A to B, to C, to D.

DAY	DATE	TIME	IMPORTANT EVENTS
Saturday	5 Nov.	1030	Team Meeting – Mirror Hall (main building)
Saturday	5 Nov.	1555	Opening Ceremony – on-ice, just prior to 1 st games
Saturday	5 Nov.	1930	Welcome Reception – Lobby Restaurant (main building)
Thursday	10 Nov.	2000	Farewell Banquet – Old Strand Warehouse